PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7151922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERGIC GROUP AB	12/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUZZEL AS	
Street Address:	FREDRIK SELMERS VEI 3	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code: 0663		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13368094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:recordal@zacco.comCorrespondent Name:VERGIC GROUP ABAddress Line 1:RÖRSJÖGATAN 25

Address Line 4: MALMÖ, SWEDEN 211 37

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RE436213WW00/P217229US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUBI SINGH	
SIGNATURE:	/Rubi Singh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent assignment Vergic to Puzzel with Appendix#page1.tif source=Patent assignment Vergic to Puzzel with Appendix#page2.tif

PATENT 507105084 REEL: 058841 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Vergic Group AB, 556729-8970, having its principal place of business at Rörsjögatan 25, 211 37 Malmö, Sweden, herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and patents listed in Appendix A ("INVENTIONS").

Whereas, Puzzel AS, 916 938 705, having its principal place of business at Fredrik Selmers vei 3, 0663 Oslo, Norway, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the Inventions listed in Appendix A (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the patents listed in Appendix A.

The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment Agreement is effective as of: 10 December 2021

ASSIGNOR - Vergic Group AB

Name: Frederic Laziou

Title: Chairman

ASSIGNEE, - Puzzel AS

Name: Frederic LAZIOU

Title: CEO

Bv:

Encl. Appendix 1

Appendix A

Country	Patent Appl. No.	Patent Reg. No.	Title
Finland	13702230.7	2813049	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM
France	13704389.9	2813051	DYNAMIC SHARING OF A WEBSERVICE
France	13702230.7	2813049	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM
Germany	13704389.9	2813051	DYNAMIC SHARING OF A WEBSERVICE
Germany	13702230.7	2813049	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM
Netherlands	13702231.7	2813049	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM
Norway	13702232.7	2813049	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM
Sweden	13704389.9	2813051	DYNAMIC SHARING OF A WEBSERVICE
Sweden	13702233.7	2813049	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM
Sweden	1251359-4	537686	Dynamisk delning och uppdatering av en webbsida
United Kingdom	13704389.9	2813051	DYNAMIC SHARING OF A WEBSERVICE
United Kingdom	13702230.7	2813049	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM
United States	13/368094	9813524	DYNAMIC SHARING AND UPDATING OF AN ELECTRONIC FORM

PATENT REEL: 058841 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 02/01/2022